Equity Shares on preferential basis through private placement for cash consideration”; and “Offer
and issue of Equity Shares by the Company on preferential basis through private placement for cash
consideration”; respectively incorporated from pages 25-35 of the EGM Notice.

Clause 5 under Item No. 2, 3 and 4 (in page 29 of the Notice), except the footnotes thereunder which
remains unaltered, of the “Statement setting out Material Facts under Section 102 of the Companies
Act, 2013” shall be read as under:

5. Shareholding Pattern of DGML before and after the issue:

The pre-issue and post-issue shareholding pattern of DGML (after considering full allotment of CCDs
under Item No. 2 of this Notice, OCCRPS under Item No. 3 of this Notice and Equity Shares under
Item No. 4 of this Notice to be issued on preferential basis), on fully diluted basis, is given below:

Shareholding

pattern

 Pre Issue shareholding

pattern (on fully diluted

basis)

New Issue  Post Issue shareholding

pattern (on fully diluted

basis) *

  No. of shares %age CCDs under

Item No. 2

OCCRPS

under Item

No. 3

Equity

Shares

under Item

No. 4

No. of shares  %age

A. Promoter &

Promoter Group

Promoters 39,257,431  25.02 -   -   -   39,257,431 24.24

Sub-total (A) 39,257,431  25.02 -   -   -   39,257,431  24.24

B. Public

Allottees (under

Item No. 2, 3 &

4)

   1,574,864  3,442,340  34,422  5,051,626  3.12

Public (existing

pre issue

holders)

117,637,113  74.98 -   -   -   117,637,113 72.64

Sub-total (B) 117,637,113  74.98 1,574,864  3,442,340  34,422  12,26,88,739   75.76

Total 156,894,544  100.00 1,574,864  3,442,340  34,422  161,946,170  100.00

Members are requested to kindly take note of the aforesaid typographical errors and the
corresponding corrections before casting their votes.

This Corrigendum to the Notice of the EGM shall form an integral part of the Notice of the EGM
which has already been circulated to the shareholders of the Company and on and from the date
hereof, the Notice of the EGM shall always be read in conjunction with this Corrigendum. This
Corrigendum is available on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and on the website of
the Company (www.deccangoldmines.com). All other contents of the Notice of the EGM, save and